

Â  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17341/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in TA No.309/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX GHAZIABAD&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOIDA GOLF COURSE SOCIETY Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(Neeta)  
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
COURT MASTER