

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17341 OF 2011**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S NOIDA GOLF COURSE SOCIETY (REGD)**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 and placed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**17<sup>th</sup> September, 2013**

**"Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in six weeks."**

**25th May, 2016**

**Being incomplete matter list the same before the  
Registrar Court. In all other matters service is complete.**

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued to sole respondent. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent (common in SLP Nos. 6428, 11613, 17340 of 2011) and represented through Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**