

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17341/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX GHAZIABAD&amp;ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOIDA GOLF COURSE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Hari Om Yaduvanshi,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent is common in the connected SLP(C) Nos.6428/2011 etc. and represented by Mr.Gaurav Agarwal, Id.counsel. Hence service is deemed complete against him. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB